\*\*Terms and Conditions for SupportAlbot.com\*\*

\*\*Welcome to SupportAlbot.com\*\*

These terms and conditions outline the rules and regulations for the use of Approachable One LLC's Website, located at supportaibot.com.

By accessing this website, we assume you accept these terms and conditions. Do not continue to use SupportAlbot.com if you do not agree to take all of the terms and conditions stated on this page.

\*\*1. The Agreement\*\*

This Agreement is between Approachable One LLC ("Company", "we", "us", or "our") and you ("User", "you", or "your"), a user of our website and services. By using the site, you agree to be bound by the terms of this Agreement and our Privacy Policy.

\*\*2. Privacy Policy\*\*

We are committed to protecting your privacy. The personal information you submit to us is governed by our Privacy Policy. This includes the collection, use, and sharing of your personal data, as well as the use of cookies, Google Analytics, and Pixel to monitor ad responses and site usage.

\*\*3. Use License\*\*

Permission is granted to temporarily download one copy of the materials (information or software) on SupportAlbot.com for personal, non-commercial transitory viewing only. This is the grant of a license, not a transfer of title, and under this license, you may not:

- modify or copy the materials;
- use the materials for any commercial purpose, or for any public display (commercial or non-commercial);
- attempt to decompile or reverse engineer any software contained on SupportAlbot.com;

- transfer the materials to another person or "mirror" the materials on any other server.

This license shall automatically terminate if you violate any of these restrictions and may be terminated by Approachable One LLC at any time.

\*\*4. Consent for Communication\*\*

By providing your email address, you agree that Approachable One LLC may send you emails related to your request for quotes and other information about the Chatbot. You may withdraw your consent at any time by following the unsubscribe link in the email communication.

\*\*5. Compliance with Laws\*\*

You agree to comply with all applicable laws, statutes, regulations, and codes relating to anti-bribery and anti-corruption, and you will not engage in any activity, practice, or conduct which would constitute an offence under such laws.

\*\*6. Modifications to Terms\*\*

Approachable One LLC reserves the right, at our sole discretion, to modify or replace these Terms at any time. If a revision is material, we will provide at least 30 days' notice prior to any new terms taking effect.

\*\*7. Governing Law\*\*

These terms and conditions are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Wilmington, DE, and you irrevocably submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts in that location.

\*\*8. GDPR Compliance\*\*

For users in the European Union, we comply with the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) requirements regarding data protection and privacy. This includes ensuring lawful processing of

personal data,	securing explicit co	onsent where r	equired, an	nd providing a	appropriate d	lata prote	ction
measures.							

\*\*9. Contact Information\*\*

If you have any questions about these Terms, please contact us at:

Approachable One LLC

1007 N Orange St. 4th Floor, 3155

Wilmington, DE 19801

Registration Number: 001397664

\*\*Conclusion\*\*

Your access to and use of SupportAlbot.com is conditioned on your acceptance of and compliance with these Terms. These Terms apply to all visitors, users, and others who access or use the Service.

By accessing or using the Service, you agree to be bound by these Terms. If you disagree with any part of the terms, then you do not have permission to access the Service.